

Underscored material = new
[bracketed material] = delete

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25

HOUSE BILL 1158

43RD LEGISLATURE - STATE OF NEW MEXICO - FIRST SESSION, 1997

INTRODUCED BY

JUDY VANDERSTAR RUSSELL

AN ACT

**MAKING AN APPROPRIATION FOR INTERNET APPLIANCES FOR THE LIBRARY
IN RIO RANCHO IN SANDOVAL COUNTY.**

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO:

**Section 1. APPROPRIATION. -- Fifteen thousand dollars
(\$15,000) is appropriated from the general fund to the local
government division of the department of finance and
administration for expenditure in fiscal year 1998 for the
purpose of acquiring and installing internet appliances for
public access to library catalog information in Rio Rancho in
Sandoval county. Any unexpended or unencumbered balance
remaining at the end of fiscal year 1998 shall revert to the
general fund.**

116944.1

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25

FORTY-THIRD LEGISLATURE

FIRST SESSION

March 16, 1997

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENT number 1 to SENATE BILL 1158, as amended

Amendment sponsored by Representative Gary K. King

1. Strike Item 8 of Senate Floor Amendment 1.
2. Strike House Voters and Elections Amendment 4.
3. On page 3, strike all of line 25 and insert in lieu thereof:

"Arriba county precincts 1 through 20, 22, 23, 26, 27 and 30 through 41; Taos county; Sandoval county precincts 1 through 7, 11 through 13, 16 through 18, 21 through 23 and 28 through 52; Los Alamos county; San Miguel and".

4. On page 4, line 1, after "16" insert ", 17, 19".
5. On page 4, line 11, after "133," insert "135,".

FORTY-THIRD LEGISLATURE
FIRST SESSION

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25

SB 1158, aa

Page 3

6. On page 4, line 16, after "Valencia" strike the comma and insert
"county precincts 1 through 12, 14 through 16 and 18 through 37;".

Gary K. King

Adopted _____ Not Adopted _____
(Chief Clerk) (Chief Clerk)

Date _____

Underscored material = new
[bracketed material] = delete

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25

FORTY-THIRD LEGISLATURE

FIRST SESSION

March 16, 1997

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENT number ___1___ to SENATE BILL 1158, as amended

Amendment sponsored by Representative Gary K. King

1. Strike Item 8 of Senate Floor Amendment 1.
2. Strike House Voters and Elections Amendment 4.
3. On page 3, strike all of line 25 and insert in lieu thereof:

"Arriba county precincts 1 through 20, 22, 23, 26, 27 and 30 through 41; Taos county; Sandoval county precincts 1 through 7, 11 through 13, 16 through 18, 21 through 23 and 28 through 52; Mora; Los Alamos county; San Miguel and".

4. On page 4, line 1, after "16" insert ", 17, 19".
5. On page 4, line 11, after "133," insert "135,".

FORTY-THIRD LEGISLATURE
FIRST SESSION

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25

SB 1158, aa

Page 5

6. On page 4, line 16, after "Valencia" strike the comma and insert
"county precincts 1 through 12, 14 through 16 and 18 through 37;".

Gary K. King

Adopted _____ Not Adopted _____
(Chief Clerk) (Chief Clerk)

Date _____

Underscored material = new
[bracketed material] = delete